



Room 405 70 Whitehall London, SW1A 2AS

TYRONE ARMATAGE

By email: request-530040-838cf1d1@whatdotheyknow.com

FOI Reference: FOI327118

03/12/2018

## Dear TYRON ARMATAGE

I refer to your request where you asked:

I have just read that four new cases of alleged child abuse by politicians possibly dating back decades, are to be investigated by police.

- 1: Under the FOI Act. Please provide me with the number of serving Tory politicians that have been reported for alleged child sex offences since the Tories came into power. Please note, I'm not requesting you identify anyone.
- 2: Of those reported for alleged child sex offences, how many were convicted.
- 3: Please provide me with all documentation related to the reporting of and searching for the 115 secret files on paedophiles and paedophile rings that were conveniently lost.
- 4: Please provide a full and frank explanation of how (and why) the files got misplaced.

I am writing to advise you that following a search of our paper and electronic records, I have established that the information you requested is not held by the Cabinet Office.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request or wish to request an internal review, you should write to:

Sharon Carter Cabinet Office 70 Whitehall London SW1A 2AS

email: foi-team@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

You should note that the Cabinet Office will not normally accept an application for internal review if it is received more than two months after the date that the reply was issued.

If you are not content with the outcome of your internal review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the Commissioner cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by Cabinet Office. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

The Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Yours sincerely

FOI Team Cabinet Office